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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 44

 18,219 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,893 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 151 FEDERAL

 492 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,755 

(151)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,604 

 13,640 HEMALEE J. PATEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,407 BENJAMIN J. LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 12,001 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,594 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GRUMBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEEL ABDULLAH MANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT HULGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY R CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON ROTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN J LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONITA L ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ODWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESRY STENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANELA MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KATSNELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI LECONTE (WRITE-IN)

 4 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMALEE J. PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONI KLETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VOGEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 44

 1 JOSHUA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE DREDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE TOMLINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON RAYMOND JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN WAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN LU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANOME KABA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GLENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DECOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAY KYI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOE HARWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY KOVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDACHAI SCHMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDECH KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEIHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHOS LEBISH PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALEIGH ZCHUSCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD IZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEOPOLDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY JUSTICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIHAME REGHIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA LEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE DALSIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BRULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN UHRIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA RANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAWANNA MARIE ST LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY ADOLF (WRITE-IN)

 184 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,901 

Unrecorded  9,307 

Page 3 of 26



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 46

 20,118 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,155 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 107 FEDERAL

 517 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,897 

(107)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,790 

 10,696 HEMALEE J. PATEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,841 BENJAMIN J. LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 9,095 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,157 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABU OBEIDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKENAU PATIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL HARTFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA PAVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIKA OMANVELLE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHER GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN J. LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY COPPRILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK SANDERSON JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SEMINARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD PARCHMENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD CAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BLATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 46

 1 JESSE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 5 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE CLEMENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY MICHAEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN COCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BUDDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTOFF PORZENGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO MESINGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE BOJARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER RICCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GILBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PORK JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMEN FREEZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIA CAROLLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA IONESEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SITRAKA ST MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DELORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ANTONIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM THIBOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 186 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,051 

Unrecorded  13,529 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 47

 18,772 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,927 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 FEDERAL

 658 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,416 

(59)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,357 

 7,496 HEMALEE J. PATEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,444 BENJAMIN J. LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,523 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,775 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AHMED HUSSEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ARTEMENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELINA RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART D'ALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LIBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENT PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MIGALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIKA FUJIWARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIARAN O'HARRA (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN VELLA MANONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CAPRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN MARIO WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMALE J PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMALEE J.PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE RAITEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE MIGALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LI BAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARANTAS G SOUMAKIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 47

 1 SONIA SOTOMYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 203 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,489 

Unrecorded  17,225 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 48

 22,641 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,243 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 200 FEDERAL

 661 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,745 

(200)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,545 

 3,087 HEMALEE J. PATEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,500 BENJAMIN J. LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,599 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,223 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABRAHAM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARON TWERSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN J. LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLIMIE FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAT UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SUMNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA FEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKIE VOTTENSERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELCH BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYA AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY HOLIDAY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EREZ BOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTI WILLIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMAVEEJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA GOURILOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PALTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC KASZOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LAUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOUITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A HALBERSTAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 48

 1 JOSEPH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZER HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBISH BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIBBY RIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL ANDREA MESSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIUS MALFOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEILECH BRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEILICH STROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELECH HAMASHIACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE FUROR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHA EICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NAJAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHI FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MRS SHAINDY BLUMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATOLI WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 OTTO ARMANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENINA R GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHOS KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI CHAIM DONN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RED LA SOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY TILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BARKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BARKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA B. KOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAVA WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLAIME SPIELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO RECKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMI WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SCUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL ITZKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMAN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURI HOLLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURI WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THORDORE NOTT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 48

 176 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIDI WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK CENSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK SIMKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YNAKOV ZUKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF Y HERSHKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDELKA FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV MARKOVICI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,681 

Unrecorded  17,409 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 49

 20,738 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,993 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 FEDERAL

 717 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,510 

(62)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,448 

 8,733 HEMALEE J. PATEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,535 BENJAMIN J. LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,270 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,921 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM SGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA CROCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PUNZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN J LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN DIFSOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSMO MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON SALVATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLENN NULERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUY LA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKY ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOVOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LAMBIASE (WRITE-IN)

 5 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDRICK LAMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHURRAM PARVAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FAICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PAGHONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR FNENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARVAZ SABER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER ABBATE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 49

 1 RUDOLPH GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE D SERRAVILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANA PARVAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARWAT PARVAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA JONES BOSIER (WRITE-IN)

 237 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIACHESLAV KUTUZOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,750 

Unrecorded  19,146 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 51

 22,907 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,962 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 105 FEDERAL

 808 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,782 

(105)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,677 

 15,946 HEMALEE J. PATEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,871 BENJAMIN J. LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 13,084 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,707 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON RUSHNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO CORLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA NILES (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY PHAN WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERTA PEREA CHAMLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET BREEN RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CALVIN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDIS MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 4 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BILLINGSLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL HOEVON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS SMILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC PLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELY ANDRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCIS DELLATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED MUNSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMALEE J PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HEMALEE PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMALEED PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC TESSLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 51

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB A REARICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOVOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMENOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMONAVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIMAE NELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ROMELL (WRITE-IN)

 7 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WEICEIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORY JERRY GOMBRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN ZUPEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN DERISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIA PEREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LELLA RAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO DEMEDIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS FESEGUSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR KEPFERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA FRANCE BALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERDY GOMBRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAL BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL DOMOVENZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYANTARE BHUSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SELVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ROPE SUSSMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH SEMEGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARTES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 51

 1 ROGER CORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXEMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GHITELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMA EHRLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINA ALZAWQARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRULY MEISNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULYSSES SORIANS (WRITE-IN)

 233 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA MESSIRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKEL KAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIZZCHOK EDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YORSI BRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAINAR AKBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN KELBER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,963 

Unrecorded  15,391 

Assembly District 61

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 HEMALEE J. PATEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 BENJAMIN J. LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 0 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Assembly District 64

 8,930 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 950 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 FEDERAL

 231 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,167 

(56)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,111 

 5,049 HEMALEE J. PATEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,796 BENJAMIN J. LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,248 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,204 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM SGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIRA HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 BENJAMIN LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS MILGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE SISTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AZARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMALEE PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOVOZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN WORTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARINA CORA MUNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLES ROBERT BALADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOVA PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS REDDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ABBATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FODERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER PLAFTER (WRITE-IN)

 121 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLAD VIZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIDAD HASAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,447 

Unrecorded  5,775 

Page 16 of 26



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 132,325 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 12,123 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 740 FEDERAL

 4,084 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  149,272 

(740)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  148,532 

 64,647 HEMALEE J. PATEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 42,394 BENJAMIN J. LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 57,820 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 32,581 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON RUSHNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABU OBEIDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GRUMBACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM SGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEEL ABDULLAH MANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED HUSSEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKENAU PATIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL HARTFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT HULGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ARTEMENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO CORLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA NILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA PAVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIRA HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY PHAN WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA CROCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELINA RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIKA OMANVELLE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PUNZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY R CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHER GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON ROTHE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARON TWERSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART D'ALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 3 BENJAMIN J LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN J. LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 BENJAMIN LIBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 BENJAMIN LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERTA PEREA CHAMLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLIMIE FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONITA L ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS MILGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN DIFSOLL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENT PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ODWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET BREEN RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CALVIN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDIS MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MIGALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAT UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SUMNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA FEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKIE VOTTENSERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESRY STENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIKA FUJIWARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE SISTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIARAN O'HARRA (WRITE-IN)

 4 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSMO MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SIWA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY COPPRILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON SALVATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANELA MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 DAVID BILLINGSLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK SANDERSON JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 16 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL HOEVON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELCH BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KATSNELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYA AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY HOLIDAY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EREZ BOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS SMILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC PLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTI WILLIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELY ANDRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN VELLA MANONA (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCIS DELLATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CAPRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED MUNSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN MARIO WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AZARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SEMINARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD PARCHMENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD CAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI LECONTE (WRITE-IN)

 5 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLENN NULERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BLATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMALE J PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMALEE J PATEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 HEMALEE J. PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMALEE J.PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 HEMALEE PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMALEED PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMAVEEJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 5 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUY LA (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA GOURILOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PALTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC KASZOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC TESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKY ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB A REARICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LAUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOUITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JACOB ZELMANOVOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMENOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMONAVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIMAE NELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LAMBIASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE RAITEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ROMELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 26 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE CLEMENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WEICEIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 JOEL STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY MICHAEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN COCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONI KLETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORY JERRY GOMBRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A HALBERSTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BUDDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE MIGALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN ZUPEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE DREDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN WORTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE TOMLINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN DERISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIA PEREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDRICK LAMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHURRAM PARVAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTOFF PORZENGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZER HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON RAYMOND JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBISH BLAU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 LELLA RAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO MESINGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LI BAI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIBBY RIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN WAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL ANDREA MESSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO DEMEDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FAICCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIUS MALFOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS FESEGUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE BOJARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN LU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANOME KABA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARINA CORA MUNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GLENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DECOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAY KYI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEILECH BRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEILICH STROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR KEPFERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELECH HAMASHIACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA FRANCE BALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERDY GOMBRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER RICCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAL BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL DOMOVENZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOE HARWARD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 MOISHE FUROR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY KOVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDACHAI SCHMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHA EICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NAJAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHI FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MRS SHAINDY BLUMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATOLI WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYANTARE BHUSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDECH KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PAGHONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLES ROBERT BALADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOVA PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR FNENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS REDDING (WRITE-IN)

 2 OTTO ARMANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARVAZ SABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GILBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SELVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENINA R GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER ABBATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEIHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHOS KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHOS LEBISH PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PORK JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI CHAIM DONN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ROPE SUSSMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALEIGH ZCHUSCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMEN FREEZE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RED LA SOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH SEMEGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FODERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD IZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY TILLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 ROBERT CARTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEOPOLDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXEMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIA CAROLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BARKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BARKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY JUSTICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA IONESEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE D SERRAVILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GHITELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANA PARVAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA B. KOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARANTAS G SOUMAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARWAT PARVAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAVA WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLAIME SPIELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMA EHRLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO RECKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIHAME REGHIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA LEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMI WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SCUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINA ALZAWQARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SITRAKA ST MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL ITZKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMAN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE DALSIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRULY MEISNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BRULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DELORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN UHRIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURI HOLLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURI WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

Page 24 of 26



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA JONES BOSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA RANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAWANNA MARIE ST LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ANTONIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THORDORE NOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY ADOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM THIBOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER PLAFTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULYSSES SORIANS (WRITE-IN)

 1,340 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIACHESLAV KUTUZOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA MESSIRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLAD VIZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIDAD HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKEL KAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIDI WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK CENSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK SIMKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIZZCHOK EDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YNAKOV ZUKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YORSI BRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF Y HERSHKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDELKA FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAINAR AKBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN KELBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV MARKOVICI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  199,282 

Unrecorded  97,782 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:05:04AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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